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AUTO 66 CLUB Hepolite
CARNABY RACEWAY

SUNDAY, 20th MARCH, 1983

Held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) and Standing
Regulations of the Auto Cycle Union (1981 Edition) for Road Racing.

Permit No. Q541.

T.C.,C. No. RR165

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

A.C.U. East Yorks. Centre Steward
Auto 66 Club Steward. .. ........... ..

A.C.U. Noise Meter Operators
.A.C.U. Timekeeper

Clerk of the Course
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Safety Officer
Starter

llllllllllllllllllllllllllll
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
lllllllllllllllllllllllllll
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Chief Flag Marshall
Chief Start Marshal
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Secretary of the Meeting
Paddock Announcer
Commentator
Medical Officers
Breakdown Vehicle
Medical Services

--------------------
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S. NOLAN, L. SHEPHERD, J. MORTIMER
MISS S. ELLERBY

P. HILLABY

M. HALL, R. WYLES

MRS A. HALL

P. MAJOR

J. SHERBURN

R. DUDDINGTON

T. BACKHOUSE

L. SHEPHERD

R. ENTICKNAP

MRS D. FLETCHER, MISS J. SHERBURN,
F. COWTON

B. HORNER and R. WESTMORLAND

P. HILLABY

MRS H. SHERBURN

TONY COUPLAND

DR. WISEMAN
HULL MOTOR CYCLE CENTRE

BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY (YORK)
ST. JOHN AMBULANCE (DRIFFIELD)
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Kenny Roberts
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AVARABLE FROM ALL TOP QUALITY DEALERS

= LOOK FOR THE RACE SUPPORT VEMICLE
MERE TODAY.




LIST OF COMPETITORS & EVENTS

SOLO

No. Namelentrant) Town Machinel(s)

2 Philip Gray York 350 Yamaha

3 Graham Kendrick York 249 Yamaha

4 Mick Searle Scarborough 347 Yamaha

5 Dawd Leach Halifax 249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

6 Keith Jowett Bradford 247 Yamaha

8 Dawvid Lowe St. Helens 125 Honda

9 Tony Fowier Worksop 247 Yamaha
10 Steven Sweeney Cramlington 250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
11 Martin Nauman Bradford 350 Yamaha
12 Tony Duggan Whitstable 247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
14 Martin Birkinshaw York 398 Yamaha
15 Stephen Lindley Leeds 497 Kawasaki
16 Timothy Crossley Sowerby Bridge 247 Suzuki
17 Robert Cartwright Huddersfield 347 Yamaha
18 Andrew Simmons Pontefract 347 Yamaha
19 Stuart Riley Worksop 250 Yamaha
20 Mark Holman Goole 347 Yahama
21 Glenn Pennington Halifax 247 Yahama
22 Adrian Holey Harrogate 250 Suzuki
23 Mark Goodyear Lincs. 125 Yamaha, 250 Yamaha
24 Chns Woolnough Brigg 750 Yamaha
25 Mark Ordidge Worksop 350 Yamaha
26 Mike Dowkes Scarborough 750 Norton
27 Steve Patrickson Shipley 123 Yamaha

Derek Parker
28 Phill Burman Gainsborough 349 Yamaha
29 Doug Hoyland Blackpool 247 Maxton, 347 Yamaha
Osborne Motors
30 Peter Russell Shipley 347 Yamaha
31 Martin Copeland York 247 Yamaha
32 Frederick Guest Middlesbrough 125 Honda, 250 Yamaha
33 John Richards York 124 Honda
34 Adnan Medforth Hull 350 Yamaha
35 Stuart Edwards York 350 Yamaha
36 Trevor Reynolds Easingwold 250 Yamaha
37 lan Harrison Chorley 347 Yamaha
38 lan Laycock Brigg 125 Honda
39 Jonathan Hindle Womersley 347 Yamaha
40 Nigel Davis Wakefield 997 Suzuki
41 Steven Johnstone York 400 Yamaha
42 Brian Beck Wakefield 347 Yamaha
43 Marcus Jones Wakefield 247 Yamaha
44 Gary Oliver Darlington 350 Yamaha
45 lan Taylor Barnsley 250 Yamaha
46 Howard Hall York 247 Yamaha
47 Dean Rapson Stratford ‘Avon 350 Yamaha
48 Dave Westmoreland York 347 Yamaha
49 Nigel Wallis Chester 750 Suzuks
50 David Beadle Bishop Auckland 347 Yamaha
51 John Cragg Appleby 497 Honda
52 Paul Clay Scarborough 495 Suzuki
53 lan Harris Bradford 350 Yamaha
54 Mark Garforth Bolton 125 Rotax
55 Liz Skinner Chester 125 Honda
56 David Shipman Scarborough 249 Yamaha
657 Tony Grey Middlesborough 350 Yamaha
58 Bob Taylor Liversedge 400 Yamaha
59 Guy Shaw Wakefield 250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
60 John Jackson Hull 352 Yamaha
Selby 500 Honda

1 Gabriel Uttley




Bryn Jones
Broseley Homes
Gary Thrush
John Cammidge
Paul Read
Ralph Jones
Stephen Percival
Paul Sawyer
Gary Embleton
Stephen Scott
71 Richard Saville
72 Basil Parrish
Pelters Co. Ltd.
73 Martin Farley
74 Paul Johnson
75 Kevin Waddell
76 Philip Barnes
Glyn Turner
Mark Freeman
Terence Holmes
Nigel Martin
David Cook

SBBIBGRB B

77

78

79

80

81

82 Robert Ford

83 Kevin Mawdsley

84 Andrew Brunyee

85 Adrian Speight

86 Wayne Leatherbarrow

87 John Brewer

88 Simon Sawford

89 Craig Walker

90 Nicholas Knight

91 Andrew Ashton

92 Chris Hobson

93 Paul Mottram

94 Stephen Degnan

95 Steven Tidswell

96 lan Wright

97 Adrian Wright

88 Mark Armstrong

99 Tim Smith

100 David Croft

101 Derek M. George

102 Kenny Greig

103 William Dolan

104 Stuart McDougall

105 Gareth Palmer

106 lan Young

107 Robert Ruddy

108 Paul Midgley

109 Michael Ball

110 Neil Bryant

111 Derek Edward Barnacle

112 lan Foster

113 Hugh Robertson

114 Chris Galatowicz

115 Richard Mark Brown

116 lan Whillis

117 Andrew Paul Clark

118 Stephen Crossland

119 Ray Jones

120 Kevin Pearson

121 Clifford Peart
Peart Racing

122 Stuart Taylor

123 Clive Gregory

124 Stephen Pryor

125 Kevin de Cruz

Lancs.

Leeds

York

Hull

Derby
Chesterfield

Stockton on Tees

Malton
Lancs.
Grimsby
Louth

Wakefield
Dudley
Choppington
Preston
Rotherham
Grimsby
Thirsk
Huddersfield

Roxburghshire

Huddersfield
Blackpool
Goole

Bradford

New Waltham

Stockton
Rotherham

Leeds

York
Mansfield
Sheffield
Barnsley
Darlington
Bradford
Huddersfield
Macclesfield
Leeds
Bridlington
Doncaster
Guisborough
Paisley
Paisley
Paisley
Sheffield
North Shields
Thornaby
Bradford
Bradford
Stourbridge
Salford
Thirsk

York
Coventry
Scunthorpe
Alnwick
Scunthorpe
St. Helens
Pontefract
York

Castleford

Whitby

Doncaster
Doncaster
St. Helens
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ggg anasaki
rmstr .
397 Yamahgng' 349 Pringis

398 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
1075 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
125 Honda
250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
398 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha, 350 Yamah:
498 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
125 Waddon
750 Suzuki
350 Yamaha
1074 Suzuki
347 Yamaha
125 Honda
250 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

250 Suzuki
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
747 Yamaha
124 Honda

370 Suzuki
1075 Suzuki

da
250 Y amaha, 380 Yo"




126 lan Sanderson
127 Mick Speirs
128 Tony Flinton
129 Robert Tranter

130
131
132
133

134

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

185

186

187

188
189

Stephen Spicer
Andrew Green
Glyn Worthington
Martin Woodward
F. Preston M/Cs

Edward Stuart Jackson

Paul Power
John Sawyer
Robert Blow
Jim McTiffin
David Crampton
Paul Marsh
Chris Foster
Martin Brierley
Doug Flather
Pudsey Motor Cycles
David Peter Moulton
Stuart Clay
Martin Crooks
John Wood
Terry Sanders
Steven Nash
Steve Shaw
Marcus King
David Ashwell
David Browne
Andrew W. McLellan
Gary Whitfield
Henry Januszewski
Gary Timms
David Orange
Gordon Allott
Michael Pares
David Watterson
Alastair Setford
Bernard Usher
Carl Thrush
Stephen Sawyer
Nigel Goscinski
Christopher Stokes
Stephen Horsman
Paul Wilcock
Douglas Seagrave
Mark Westmorland
Paul Cravin
Martin Jobling
Barry Whitfield
Paul Cunliffe
Carl Cunliffe
Garry Garforth
Peter Altman
Richard Massey
lan Waller
Martin Miles
Nicholas Storey
Richard Holmes
Robert Heald
Stephen Ness
Denis Kipling
John Woolhouse
Russell Michael
Dennis Batchelor

Whithy
Preston
Scarborough
Audenshaw

Wakefield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Widnes

Hull
Bradford
York
Scunthorpe
Liversedge
Leeds
Binbrook
Morpeth
Oldham
Liversedge

Clywd

Wigan
Barrow
Matlock
Market Rasen
Helsby
Oldham
Wetherby
Middlesbrough
Howden
Scarborough
Scarborough
Derby

Leeds

Leeds
Doncaster
Bridlington
Oldham

Hull
Middlesbrough
Leeds

York

York
Stockton
Bolton
Wakefield
Selby

Hull

Bolton
Thirsk

Newton Aycliffe

Wigan
Wigan

Leeds

Leeds

Hull
Knaresborough
Ackworth
Leeds

Leeds
Wakefield
Choppington
Hull

Barnsley
Scunthorpe
Immingahm
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1100 Kawasaki
347 Yamaha
124 Honda
350 Yamaha

250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha

500 Norton
247 Yamaha
750 Suzuki
125 Honda
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
1100 Suzuki
125 Honda
125 M.B.A.

247 Yamaha
123 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
1100 Kawasaki
125 Honda
249 Yamaha
125 Honda
250 Yamaha
998 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
398 Yamaha
352 Yamaha
750 Yamaha
125 Honda
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
750 Triumph
347 Maxton
998 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
125 Honda
125 Honda
998 Suzuki
350 Yamaha, 400 Yamaha
125 Honda
247 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
125 Honda
125 Yamaha
750 Suzuki
124 MBA




190
191
192
193
194
195
196

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

No.
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Graham Sinton
Philip Broome
Keith Flintoft
Simon Anderson
Carl Marsh
David Fowler
Paul Woodman
Osborne Motors
Blaise Farmer
Robin Silvester
Brian Robson
Tim Bradley
Stuart Graham
Paul Weston
Martin Daley

Andrew Hollingworth

Mike Hawthorne
Michael Gott
Joseph Mitchison
Martin Myhill
lan Taylor

Philip Welch
Ray Goodall
Michael Parvin
lan McMillan
Dale Smith

Paul Metcalf
Glen Atterton

Driver/Passenger/Entrant
lan McDonald/Neil Ives

Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters
Trevor Bruines/Robert Tuppen
Dana Neal/Peter Dolman
Robert Gill/Neil Machin
Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan
Brian Latham/Kathy Latham
Steve Dudley/Allan Dudley
Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton
Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie
Philip Stott/Martin McDermott
Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw
Steve Pullan/Tony Cook
Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers
Kevin Talbot/Alan Talbot
Ray Towse/Alan Fisher
Colin Parkin/Martin Potter
Christopher Broughton/Michael Harper
Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk
Paul Hanson/Stuart Aspin
lan Marianski/ Gary Mihalszky
David Hawley/Neil Broughton
Mike Browne/Brian Alflatt
Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller
Dave A1 Truck & Plant Hire
Dave Hall/Kevin Sissons
Stan Hewitt/Martin Robinson
Peter Willis/ Christopher Staiano
John Evans/Norman Oxley
Norman Team Lockside
Mark Burns/Paul Draper
lan Lewis/Jake Jackson
Jake Punch Bowl Racing
Mick Hudson/Sandy McLeod

Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot

SIDECAR

Driffield
Grimsby
Hull
Wigan
Pontefract
Blackburn
Blackpool

lIkley

Hemsworth
Ryton

York
Newcastle
Pontefract
Barnsley
Huddersfield
Middlesbrough
Scunthorpe
Doncaster
Bridlington
Knottingley
Pontefract
Scarborough
Northallerton
Huddersfield

Tyne and Wear
Selby
Stockton on Tees

Town

Ranby

Crewe

Shipley

Burton on Trent
Huddersfield
Whitby

Driffield
Skelmersdale
Scunthorpe
Beverley
Bradford
Scunthorpe
Harrogate

York
Wolverhampton
Market Weighton
Hartlepool
Leeds

York
Manchester
Derby

Tingley
Howden
Knaresborough

Beverley
St. Helens

Harrogate
Selby

Doncaster
Burton on Trent

York
Middlesbrough
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347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
349 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
247 Yamaha

125 Yamaha, 125 Yamaha

124 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Armstrong
247 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
123 Yamaha
250 Armstrong
124 Honda
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
497 Suzuki
350 Yamaha
500 Zeger

Machine

750 Yamaha
1105 Kawasaki
998 Imp

650 Triumph
830 Lazybones
850 Moto Guzzi
1000 Kawasaki
998 Suzuki

850 Norton
1015 Kawasaki
840 BSA

350 Yamaha
1100 Suzuki
750 Yamaha
900 Ducati

750 Yamaha
750 Yamaha
750 BSA

996 Honda

750 Armstrong
900 Ducati

750 Nogo Special
/750 Yamaha
750 Yamaha

840 BSA

850 Weslake
750 Yamaha
500 Yamaha

997 Suzuki
750 Konig

750 Yamaha
998 Kawasaki




You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own

persons having any connection with the promotion an

Meeting, including the Owners of the iland an

nowsoever caused.

Postponement of the Meetin

The Club reserves the right to POStpone or cancel all or any part of th
the meet;
ng.

| - Programme copyright
All literary matter in this programme, iIncluding the list of compet;

Copyright and any person found making illegal use thereof wi Ir racing n
entries and drivers nominated in good faith. Every effor:milé be Prosecuted. Clup 2ers.

programme, but the promoters cannot accept any liability for the failure of zdhere_ 10 the Dxri':f

to appear. Ny drivers or Mach
Car Park and Paddock Conditions
Vehicles are taken into the car park and padd iti
l d 4 % P p Oock on condition that the Club shall not be |iap|,
oss or damage to the vehicle, or to any part or accessory thereof, or to any animi able
or about or with any vehicle, in whatever way of by whatever means hi F.ung le
Such loss or damage m-
caused. <
1 |
_____ I
——— = =
i oCT \ ®O f |
el | paDDOCK A | I CAR PARK N
| S T ENTRA!
— —— ¥ . = . = N - 3
R i) SPECTATORS i o |
et s GTT) PROMIBITED AREAS i

Track Signals ~ce of

_ Ambula
GREEN LIGHT — Starting signal; RED LIGHT/FLAG —Stop; WH”EQF:,}?C?to stop, YELLSE\;’
Course car on circuit; YELLOW FLAG (waved) — Great danger, l:;e F:" YpELLOW’RED STEilnish:
FLAG (motionless) Take care, danger; GREEN FLAG — Courseca%achUERED ELAG —
FLAG — Oil on course (slippery track surface); BLACK/WHITE vitor to StOP.

BLACK FLAG WITH DRIVER’S NUMBER — That compe€

———___/m

i 1

. at the Tick . _1ets ad™

Paddock Transfers Costing £1.00 for Adults are on gﬁ:ﬁted Free. The_sev:“;f the daYs
pedestrian crossing at the Start/Finish. Children under 14 are 3 vie

ind the scenes
to the Paddock and Start/Finish Enclosure where you get a behind
racing.

4
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RACES Event 6 350cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
21{2) Philip Gray . «. ... ah .. 69 (1) Gary Embleton. ....... 125(1) Kevinde Cruz . ...
25 (1) Mark Ordige. . ........ 71 (4) Richard Saville. . . ... .. 127 (3) Mick Speirs .......
28 (3) Phill Burman ......... 72 (2) Basil Parrish.......... 148 (2) Terry Sanders . ...
S/7(2) 1an Hamson . . i 74 (3) Paul Johnson. ........ 171 (1) Mark Westmorland .
39 (5) Jonathan Hindle . . . . . . 81 (4) David Cook . ......... 174 (3) Barry Whitfield ... h
44 (4) Gary Oliver........... 85 (1) Adrian Speight .. ..... 190 (1) Graham Sinton .. ...
47 (4) Dean Rapson......... 93 (2) Paul Mottram. ....... 191 (3) Philip Broome . .....
48 (1) Dave Westmoreland. . . 94 (4) Stephen Degnan. . . ... 7 AGDI =  Co pdia  e
50 (2) David Beadle......... 102 (3) Kenny Greig. ......... 193 (2) Simon Anderson. . . . .
0/ A3) Tony. Gray e 115 (4) Richard Brown . ... ... 196 (4) Paul Woodman . ... .. .
68 (4) Paul Sawyer.......... 118 (2) Stephen Crossland . . . . 215 (3) Paul Metcalf. .........

____—_—_____.

RACE 6 Event16  260cc PRODUCTION HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

6 (1) Keith Jowett ......... 66 (5) Ralph Jones. ......... 135 (4) Paul Power. ..........
9(2) Tony Fowler.......... 70 (3) Stephen Scott........ 138 (2) Jim McTiffin .........
10 (1) Steven Sweeney. ... .. 76 (2) Philip Barnes . ........ 152 (4) David Ashwell . . . .....
12(3) Tony Duggan. ........ 87 (1) John Brewer .. ....... 157(5) Gary Timms .. ........
16 (4) Tlmothy_Crossley ..... 88 (5) Simon Sawford. . ..... 159 (3) Gordon Allott. . .......
19 (2) StuartRiley .......... 95 (2) Steven Tidswell. . ..... 162 (1) Alastair Setford. . .....
21 (1) Glenn Pennington. . ... 97 (4) Adrian Wright . ....... 167 (5) Christopher Stokes. . ..
22 (4) Adrian Holey .. ....... 98 (3) Mark Armstrong . . . . .. 168 (4) Stephen Horsman. . . ..
23 (3) Mark Goodyear-. ...... 103 (3) William Dolan ........ 169 * PaulWilcock .........
36 (1) Trevor Reynolds .. .. .. 104 (2) Stuart McDougall . .. .. 173 * Martin Jobling........
43 (5) Marcus Jones . ....... 11214} 1an FOstar- . RS s 199 * Brian Robson.........

46 (4) Howard Hall. . ........ 114 (3) Chris Galatowicz. .. ... 204 * Andrew Hollingworth. .
56 (2) David Shipman ....... 117 (5) Andrew Paul Clark .. .. 211 % Ray Goodall. .+ <
(3 Guy Shaw . .... ... 131 (5) Andrew Green........ 212 * Michael Parvin........
64 (1) John Cammidge ....... 132 (1) Glyn Worthington. .. .. 130 * Stephen Spicer.......
OO (2) PRUI Re8d. v o5 vt x5 o's 133 (5) Martin Woodward. . . ..

RACE 7 Event 8 1000cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
15(2) Stephen Lindley . ..... 101 (2) Derek George ........ 170 (2) Douglas Seagrave. . ...
24 (2) Chris Woolnough .HTH 113 (1) Hugh Robertson . /ST . 172(3) PaulCravin. ..........
26 (1) Mike Dowkes. ........ 120 (1) Kevin Pearson . . .3€P . 177 (1) Garry Garforth. .......
40 (2) Nigel Davis. . . . .. ATH. . 136 (2) John Sawyer ... .ST4. . 188 (2) Russell Michael . . . .. ..
49 (1) Nigel Wallis . ... “ATH. . 158 (1) David Orange. . . .&.TH. 214 (3) Dale Smith...........
652 (1) PaulClay ..... Znb>. . 164 (1) Carl Thrush .......... 216 (3) Glen Atterton. . V1Td ..
60 (2) John Jackson . ....... 165 (3) Stephen Sawyer . ... .. 22200 \sHeg &TH

51 d Cence, (o8 Y

Elb}’eb!’ lop  \m O2sec A1 e

RACES Event 33 SIDECAR FORMULA Il HEPOLITE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

16 (1) Kevin Talbot/Alan Talbot ..............
19 (3) Christopher Broughton/Michael Harper . .
22 (2) lan Marianski/Gary Mihalszky...........

4 (3) Dana Neal/Peter Dolman...............
5(1) Robert Gill/Neill Machin . ...............
6 (3) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan . ..........

Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton. ...... 23 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ..........
1? :;; Pr?ilip Stott/Martin Macdermott. ........ 26 (1) Dave Hall/Kevin S_lssons_ ...............
12 (2) Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw. ... .. 27 (3) Stan Hewitt/Martin Robinson. . .........

10
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Event 2
ES 125cc
RAB?” David Lowe . ......... 111 (1) Derek Barnacle ... . . . . . 175 (5) Paul Cunliffe . SLAPS
73 (2) Mark Goodyear ....... 121 (2) Clifford Peart, .. ... 176 (2) Carl Cunliffe..........
77 (2) Steve Patrickson...... 124 (4) Stephelj PIYOr ... s . 179 (4) Richard Massey. . .....
77 (1) Frederick Guest. ... ... 128 (1) Tony Flinton ........ . 186 (1) Denis Kipling .........
23 (1) John Richards.. ... .. .. 137 (3) Rnbe_rt BIOW.. e uie o s 187 (3) John Woolhouse. . . .. :
28 (3) lan Laycock .......... 142 (4) Martin Brierley. . ... ... 189 (2) Dennis Batchelor. . .. ..
54 (4) Mark (_Barforth ........ 143 (1) Doug Flather ., ... .. 200 (2) Tim Bradley ..........
55 (3) Liz Skinner........... 145(2) StuartClay......... 201 (4) Stuart Graham. . ......
73 (4) Martin Farley . ........ 154 (4) Andrew MclLellan . .. 205 (3) Mike Hawthorne . . . . ..
79 (3) Terence Holmes . . .. .. 156 (3) Hgnry Januszewski. . . . 206 (5) Michael Gott .........
91 (3) Andrew Ashton. . .. ... 160 (1) Milchael WL JRAn TR, 208 (2) Martin Myhill . ........
106 (4)lanYoung ........... 166 (5) Nigel Goscinski . . ... ..
-——'—-—_——__—__*-
I RACE10 Events18& 13 600cc & 1300cc PRODUCTION HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP
600cc PRODUCTION 1300cc PRODUCTION
' 14 (2) Martin Birkinshaw. . . .. 101 (3) Derek George ........ 86 (1) Wayne Leatherbarrow .
41 (2) Steven Johnstone. . ... 163 (2) Bernard Usher. .. ... .. 107 (1) Robert Ruddy ........
58(2)Bob Taylor.......... . 178 (2) Peter Altman . ...... .. 109 (1) MichaelBall . .........
80 (2) Nigel Martin. ......... 182 (3) Nicholas Storey. . . . ... 123 (1) Clive Gregory. . .......
82 (3) RobertFord ......... : 183 (2) Richard Holmes. . .. ... 126 (1) lan Sanderson........
83 (3) Kevin Mawdsley . ..... 198 (2) Robin Silvester .. ... .. 141 (1) ChrisFoster . . ........
90 (3) Nicholas Knight. . ..... 153 (1) David Browne .. ......

M

RACE 11 Event 7 350cc 5 LAPS
2 (2) Phitin Gray S isahsr, ta s, 69 (1) Gary Embleton........ 125 (3) Kevinde Cruz ........
25 (1) Mark Ordidge. ........ 71 (3) Richard Saville. .. ..... 127 (2) Mick Speirs ..........
28 (2) Phill Burman ......... 72 (4) Basil Parrish.......... 148 (4) Terry Sanders . ...... :
37 (3) lan Harrison . ......... 74 (3) Paul Johnson. . ....... 171 (2) Mark Westmorland. . ..
39 (4) Jonathan Hindle .. .... 81(2) DavidCook .......... 174 (3) Barry Whitfield . ... ...
44 (3) GaryOliver. .......... 85 (1) Adrian Speight ....... 190 (1) Graham Sinton . ... .. .
47 (2) Dean Rapson......... 93 (3) Paul Mottram......... 191 (2) Philip Broome . .......
48 (1) Dave Westmoreland. . . 94 (4) Stephen Degnan...... 192 (1) Keith Flintoft . ... .... :
50 (4) David Beadle . ........ 102 (4) Kenny Greig.......... 193 (3) Simon Anderson. .. ...
97(2) Tony Grey ......... R 115 (4) Richard Brown ....... 196 (1) Paul Woodman . ......
68 (4) Paul Sawyer. ......... 118 (1) Stephen Crossland . . ..

RACE 12 Event 13 250cc RESTRICTED LICENCE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
16 (1) Timothy Crossley .. ... 64 (1) John Cammidge . ..... 147 (3) JohnWood ..........
21 (2) Glenn Pennington. . . .. 76 (3) Philip Barnes . ........ 152 (2) David Ashwell . . . .. ...
29 (3) Doug Hoyland . . . ..... 92 (2) Chris Hobson. ........ 155 (1) Gary Whitfield . . . . . . ..
32 (1) Frederick Guest. . . .... 98 (1) Mark Armstrong ... ... 168 (2) Stephen Horsman. . . ..
36 (2) Trevor Reynolds . .. ... 99 12)5TM Smith i REnr na e 195 (2) David Fowler ........ :
46 (1) Howard Hall., .. ....... 135(1) Paul Power. .......... 209 (1) ianTavior. T S
96 (3) David Shipman . ...... 146 (3) Martin Crooks ........

Motor Vehicle Valeting Service
Telephone: Driffield 42189 (Day or Night)

S. J. Preston
27 Driffield Road, Collection
Nafferton, East Yorks. and Delivery

11




*Denotes Reserves Figures in Brackets are Grid Positions N — Denotes Jacket Wearer
RACE 1 Event 4 250cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

3 (1) Graham Kendrick . .. ... 9(N) Tim Smith ............ 202 (1) P

5(1) DavidLeach. . ......... 125 (1) Kevinde Cruz ........ 203 (‘1 )’ Maal:',t l\r?fgsatlgn .........
31 (2) Martin Copland . ... .... 146(N) Martin Crooks ...... .. 207 () Joseph Mltchlls'o';{ .....
ABIN) 1an TavIOr i0i s sivsnieles 147 (2) JohnWood . ......... 209 (1) fan Taylor , . . """
77 (2) Glyn Turner ........... 190 (2) Gary Whitfleld .5 . 7%, = = B ns Bt e e maitel ¢
B141) David COOK i 2 5 n et s 195 (1) David Fowler . . .......

m
RACE 2 Event 17 350cc PRODUCTION HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

4(1) Mick Searle .......... 62 (4) Bryn Jones. .......... 139 (1) Davi
5(1) David Leach.......... 63(N) Gary Thrush.......... 140((N; Paul?\ﬂgzmetf)ﬁ
10 (1) Steven Sweeney. ... .. 67 (4) Stephen Percival. . . . .. 149(N) Steven Nash .........
11 (2) Martin Nauman....... /5(N) Kevin Waddell . ....... 150 (4) Steve Shaw ..........
17 (1) Robert Cartwright. . . .. /8 (3) Mark Freeman........ 151 (4) MarcusKing .........
18 (3) Andrew Simmons. ..... 84(N) Andrew Brunyee. . .. .. 159 (1) Gordon Allott. . .......
20 (2) Mark Holman......... 89 (4) Craig Walker ......... 161 (2) David Watterson. . .. ..
29 (3) Doug Hoyland . ....... 100 (2) Dawd IOt 178 (1) Peter Altman .........
30 (2) Peter Russell ......... 105 (2) Gareth Palmer ........ 181 (2) Martin Miles. .........
34(N) Adrian Medforth...... 108(N) Paul Midgley ......... 185 (3) Stephen Ness ........
35 (3) Stuart Edwards.. ...... 110 (3) Neil Bryant........... 194 (1) Carl Marsh ' o et 2 s
42 (1) Brian BeCK ik o R R LIOA3)Jan Whillig R n iy 197 (3) Blaise Farmer. ........
B3 (4) lan Harns X R 119 (4) Ray Jones ........... 210 (4) Philip Welch. .........
59 (2) GuyShaw ........... 129(N) Robert Tranter. . ......
RACE 3 Event 29 SIDECAR HEPOLITE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
1(1)lan McDonald/Neillves . ............... 21 (3) Paul Hanson/Stuart Aspin. . ............
2 (4) Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters ......... 24 (3) Mike Browne/Brian Alflatt. . . . .. ke 4L

7 (2) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham............
10 (1) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie..........
14 (4) Steve Pullan/Tony Cook . ..............
15 (1) Howard Langham/ Jeff Sawyers .........
17 (2) Ray Towse/Alan Fisher .. ..............
18 (4) Colin Parkin/Martin Potter. .. ...........
20 (3) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . .. . ...

28 (5) Peter Willis/ Christopher Staiano ........
29 (1) John Evans/NormanOxley . ............
30 (4) Mark Burns/PaulDraper . ..............
32 (2) Mick Hudson/Sandy MclLeod...........
33 (2) Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot .............

RACE 4 Event 1 125cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
8(3) DavidLowe .......... 124 (4) Stephen Pryor. . ... i 170120 Cart Cuniiffe: o .
27 (2) Steve Patrickson. . .... 128 (1) Tony Flinton ......... 179 (1) Richard Massey. . ... ..
33(1) John Richards. ....... 137 (4) RobertBlow.......... 186 (2) Denis Kipling . ........
38 (4) lan Laycock . ........ 142 (1) Martin Brierley. .. .. ... 187 (1) John Woolhouse. . . ...
54 (3) Mark Garforth . ....... 143 (1) Doug Flather .. ....... 189 (4) Dennis Batchelor. . . . ..
55 (4) Liz Skinner. ......... 146/(3) Stuart Clay... .. 200 (2) Tim Bradley ..........
73 (1) Martin Farley . ........ 154 (4) Andrew McLellan ... .. 201 (3) Stuart Graham. .. ... .
79 (2) Terence Holmes . . . ... 156 (3) Henry Januszewski. . . . 205 (3) Mike Hawthorne . . . . . .
106 (3)lanYoung ........... 160 (2) Michael Pares ... ..... 206 (2) Michael Gott .........
111 (4) Derek Barnacle . ... ... 166 (4) Nigel Goscinski . . . .. .. 208 (2) Martin Myhill . . ... .. ..
121 (1) Clifford Peart. ........ 175 (3) Paul Cunliffe .........




”—‘\———_—______

RACE 18
2 (2) Philip Gray. s s s ek
5 (1) David Leach. ... .

24 (3) Chris Woolnough . . . ..
28 (2) Phill Burman ... &ND
32 (1) Frederick Guest. .. .. ..
39 (3) Jonathan Hindle . . . . ..
44 (2) Gary Oliver. . . . . HTd
47 (3) Dean Rapson.........
49 (4) NigelWallis ..........
52 (1) Paul Clay . .... G, ..

COUNT OF CARNABY

g E?) John Jackson ........
) Gary Embleton. . 32D
72 (4) Basil Parrish . . . 19T
77 (2) Glyn Turner ........ .
85 (1) Adrian Speight . ... ...
102 (3) Kenny Greiq. 3
115 (4) Richard Brown. '.31':?11&1
120 (1) Kevin PearsonSHZm
136 (2) John Sawyer. .. ......
164 (1) Carl Thrush .. 1T

Heat 1 4 LAPS

171 (2) Mark Westmorland. .'. ST
177 (1) Garry Garforth........
190 (2) Graham Sinton ... ....
192 (2) Keith Flintoft . .. JO'TH
197 (3) Blaise Farmer.........
203 (4) Martin Daley .........
214 (3) Dale Smith. .. .. 11T
216 (4) Glen Atterton. . \4TH. .

First 15 to qualify for Final Race 22

fonkes) \ov colbee  72-41 ment

RACE 19 Event 12

3(1) Graham Kendrick .. ...
15 (2) Stephen Lindley . .....
26 (1) Mike Dowkes. ........
31 (2) Martin Copland ... .. ..
37 (3)lan Harnison..........
40 (4) Nigel Dawvis. . ... ......
45(2)lanTaylor............
48 (1) Dave Westmoreland. . .
50 (2) David Beadle .. ........
57 (3 1 ONY Y e e s

RACE 20

8(2)DavidlLowe ..........
23 (3) Mark Goodyear.......
27 (4) Steve Patrickson. .....
32 (1) Frederick Guest.......
33 (2) John Richards . .......
38(3)lanLaycock ..........
54 (1) Mark Garforth ........
00 (2) L2 SIOnNner finl, e mmis
73 (4) Martin Farley . ........
79 (2) Terence Holmes .. ....
91 (4) Andrew Ashton.......
106(2)lanYoung ...........

COUNT OF CARNABY

iiiiiiiiii

llllllll

74 (2) Paul Johnson
81 (3) David Cook ..........
94 (4) Stephen Degnan
113 (1) Hugh Robertson . . . . ..

118 (1) Stephen Crossland . . . .
125 (3) Kevin de Cruz

146 (2) Martin Crooks
148 (2) Terry Sanders

lllllllll

llllll

llllllll
llllllll

Event 3

111 (5) Derek Barnacle .......
120U10.Clifford Peart . . 0
124 (2) Stephen Pryor........
128 (1) Tony Flinton .........
131 (1) Andrew Green........
137 (4) Robert Blow. .........
142 (2) Martin Brierley. .. .....
143 (1) Doug Flather . ........
145 (4) StuartClay...........
154 (2) Andrew MclLellan . .. ..
156 (3) Henry Januszewski. . . .
166 (5) Nigel Goscinski .. .....

Heat 2 4 LAPS

165 (3) Stephen Sawyer . . . ...
174 (2) Barry Whitfield . ......
188 (1) Russell Michael ... ....
191 (3) Philip Broome ........
193 (4) Simon Anderson. . ....
202 (1) Paul Weston .........
209(4)lan Taylor........... :
215 (3) Paul Metcalf. . ........

175 (5) Paul Cunliffe .........
176 (1) Carl Cuncliffe.........
179 (3) Richard Massey. ......
186 (1) Denis Kipling . ........
187 (5) John Woolhouse .. ...
189 (3) Dennis Batchelor . ....
200 (4) TimBradley..........
201 (4) Stuart Graham. .......
205 (3) Mike Hawthorne. . . . . ..
206 (3) Michael Gott ........ !
208 (3) Martin Myhill . .. ......
213 (4) lan McMillan .........

m

RACE 21

4 (2) Dana Neal/Peter Dolman. . ..
5 (3) Robert Gill/Neil Machin . ....
6 (1) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan

9 (3) Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton. . ... ..
11 (2) Philip Stott/Martin MacDermott. ... .....
12 (2) Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw. . . ...

Event 34

SIDECAR FORMULA I

16 (1) Kevin Talbot/Alan Talbot ..............
19 (2) Christopher Broughton/Michael Harper ..
22 (3) lan Marianski/Gary Mihalszky...........
23 (3) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ..........
26 (1) Dave Hall/Kevin Sissons . .. ........vv.y
27 (1) Stan Hewitt/Martin Robinson. . ....... e

iiiiiiiiiii

RACE 22

lllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllll

COUNT OF CARNABY FINAL
First 15 from Races 18 and 19 to qualify.

64

L

¥y 8 ¥ 9w

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll




M

RACE 23 Event 21 250 PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
6(1) KeithJowett ......... 66 (2) Ralph Jones. ......... 138 (3) Jim McTiffin .........
9(2) Tony Fowler. ......... 70 (3) Stephen Scott........ 152 (5) David Ashwell . . ......

10 (1) Steven Sweeney...... 76 (5) PhilipBarnes . ........ 157 (2) Gary Timms..........
12(3) Tony Duggan. ........ 87 (1) John Brewer ......... 159 (1) Gordon Allott. ........
16 (4) Timothy Crossley ..... 88 (2) Simon Sawford....... 162 (4) Alastair Setford. . .....
19 (5) StuartRiley .......... 95 (4) Steven Tidswell. . .. ... 167 (3) Christopher Stokes. . ..
21 (2) Glenn Pennington. . ... 97 (5) Adrian Wright . ....... 168 (4) Stephen Horsman. . . ..
22 (3) Adrian Holey ......... 103 (4) William Dolan . ....... 169 (5) Paul Wilcock .........
23 (4) Mark Goodyear....... 104 (3) Stuart McDougall . . . .. 173 (5) Martin Jobling. .......
36 (1) Trevor Reynolds .. .... 11201 ) 480 FOBLOr . L ivh o it e 184 (3) Robert Heald . ........
43 (1) Marcus Jones ........ 114 (4) Chris Galatowicz...... 199 (*) Brian Robson. ........

117 (2) Andrew Clark. ........
132 (1) Glyn Worthington. . . ..
133 (2) Martin Woodward. . . ..
135 (5) Paul Power. ..........

46 (3) Howard Hall. .........
56 (2) David Shipman .......
64 (4) John Cammidge ... ...
65 (b) PaulRead............

204 (*) Andrew Hollingworth. .
21T (2 Ry GO0OaN. ot v s
212 (*) Michael Parvin. .......
130 (*) Stephen Spicer.......

RACE 24 Event 23 & 24 600 & 1300 PRODUCTION S5LAPS
600
14 (2) Martin Birkinshaw. . . .. 178 (3) Peter Altman .. ....... 109 (1) Michael Ball . .........

182 (2) Nicholas Storey.......
DB(2) BOD I aVIors «esie s o sie 183 (2) Richard Holmes. .. ....
80 (2) Nigel Martin.......... 198 (2) Robin Silvester .......
82 (3) RobertFord.......... 1300

% (3) NiChOlaS Knlght ....... 86 (.” Wayne Leatherbarrow )

101 (3) Derek George ........
163 (2) Bernard Usher-. ........ 107 (1) Robert Ruddy ........

41 (2) Steven Johnstone.. ...

123 (1) Clive Gregory.........
126 (1) lan Sanderson . .......

14161):Chris FOBtoY sy e sh
1563 (1) David Browne ........

RACE 25 Event 30 sidecars 5 LAPS
1(1) lan McDonald/Neillves . ............... 24 (4) Mike Browne/Brian Alflatt. . . ...........
2 (2) Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters ......... 25 (3) Paul Atkinson/DaveWaller.............
7 (4) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham............ Al Truck & Plant Hire

10 (1) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie.......... 28 (5) Peter Willis/ Christopher Staiano ........

14 (4) Steve Pullan/Tony Cook . .............. 29 (1) John Evans/Norman Oxley .............

15 (3) Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers. . ....... 30 (3) Mark Burns/PaulDraper ...............

17 (1) Ray Towse/AlanFisher . ............... 31(5) lan Lewis/Jake Jackson ...............

18 (4) Colin Parkin/Martin Potter. . ............ 32 (2) Mick Hudson/Sandy Mcleod...........

20 (2) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . . . . . i 33 (2) Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot .............

21 (3) Paul Hanson/Stuart Aspin. . ............

RACE 26 Event 27 TT FORMULA Il HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
9(2) Tony Fowler.......... 87 (1) John Brewer ....,.... 157 (4) Gary Timms..........
10 (1) Steven Sweeney. ... .. 88 (5) Simon Sawford. ...... 159 (1) Gordon Allott. . . . ... ..
16 (3) Timothy Crossley .. ... 92 (2) Chris Hobson. .. ...... 162 (3) Alastair Setford.......
19 (4) StuartRiley .......... 98 (3) Mark Armstrong . . . . .. 167 (4) Christopher Stokes. . ..

22 (2) Adrian Holey . ....... , 100 (1) David Croft .......... 169 (2) Paul Wilcock ..........

36 (3) Trevor Reynolds . . . . .. 122 (4) Stuart Taylor ..., .. ... 180 (1) lan Waller...,........

43 (4) Marcus Jones ... ..... 130 (2) Stephen Spicer . . .. ... 199 (3) Brian Robson.........

56 (3) David Shipman ....... 131 (3) Andrew Green. . ...... 204 (1) Andrew Hollingworth. .

59 (1) Guy Shaw ........... 132 (1) Glyn Worthington. . . .. 211 (4) Ray Goodall .. ,.......

64 (4) John Cammidge . ... .. 133 (2) Martin Woodward. . . ., . 212 (4) Michael Parvin........

66 (2) Ralph Jones. ......... 135 () Paul POWEr, . . . o . vk er S 0E0 i

70 (5) Stephen Scott........ 138 (5) Jim McTiffin .........

76 (3) Philip Barnes .. ....... 152 (2) David Ashwell . . . .....

14




ERMAN....

Ihe new AE Hepolite/Apex leaflet brings
r}% really good news for owners of Japanese,

/ H /Il German and British Motorcycles
1 Now, you can take advantage of 75 years of
e. / é}iSfOﬂ and piston ring research and fit the choice of

hompions-AE Hepolite pistons and AE Apex nn?s
AE Hepolite pistons are cast and machined fo
'he highest engineering standards. They are made
from High Silicon Aluminium Alloys which allow
minimum expansion, thus significantly reducing the
chance of seizure
AE Apex nings are manufactured in Spheroidal or
High Carbidic Irons-developed by AE for high tensile
strengm and a long, tfrouble-free life
t Hepolite and AE Apex are two of the greatest
/f names in piston and nng technology. Together they

| promise longer hte, quietness and economy of operahon
Pick up a leaflet at your motorcycle specialist or local
/Il engine recondihoner
You and your maching e

——

can enjoy the benefitsond | £ \J‘ ‘1

.[}J| performance of A
7l engineenng excellence

Hepolite & APEX
PISTONS RING SETS

Distributed by AE Auto Parts Lid,

PO Box 10, Bradford, West Yorks BD7 INQ.
AF. Hepolte and Apex are registered trodemarks of AE pl.c
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Twin Cylinder 4 Stroke Championship 5 LAPS
10 1000cc & ND - ¢
RACE 13 s 5 Eflo 1 120 (1) Kevin Pearson. %I\‘lrl %}g (2) gf!ele imlth ..... g;! P
15 (1) Stephen Lindley . -7 ; 136 (2) John Sawyer. ... = = n Atterton, . &1 .
24 (2) Chris Woolnough .~%=" 164 (1) Carl Thrush ... .. &4y TWIN CYLINDER
26 (1) Mike Dowkes. . - LT 165 (2) Stephen Sawyer . .~ 101 (2) Derek George ........
| 134 (1) Edward Jackson . . . . ..

40 (3) Nigel Davis. .- - e 172(2)Paul Cravin. ......oo«--
o Garforth. ... .4 170 (1) Douglas Seagrave, . . . .

49 (2) Nigel Wallis . . - - ¢ ;-2 177 (1) Garry

< :;; jg;',,‘f,':gk's;); | ,?2:[( { 188 (2) Russell Michael ™
w

NSHIP & FORMULA CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP
4125 PRODUCTION CHAMPIO cvent 15 & 28 5 LAPS

ooy FORMULA CLUBMAN

o i 51(1)JohnCragg . ...« " 122 (1) Stuart Taylor. ... .....
200 {1 TIBOCEYcasesr s 61 (1) Gabriel Uttley. ....... .- 134 (1) Edward Jackson . . . . ..

213 (1) lan McMillan .. ...+

1000cc RESTRICTED LICENCE CHAMPIONSHIP

Event 14 bl

R};((:f) le‘lilip (PR o s i aivw i s 84 (3) Andrew Brunyee. ... .. 181 (1) Martin Mr!es. .........
12 (2) Tony Duggan. ........ 89 (1) Craig Walker . ........ 188 (4) Russell Michael .......
14 (3) Martin Birkinshaw. . . .. 93 (2) Paul Mottram. . ....... 19; (113) Eh!hﬁ FBl_rooTe ........
20 (1) Mark Holman. ........ 102 (2) Kenny Greig. . ...« -« 19 (4) eith Flintoft .........
35 (2) Stuart Edwards . . ... .. 105 (2) Gareth Palmer........ 193 (4) Simon Anderson. . . . ..
41 (3) Steven Johnstone. . . . . 108 (3) Paul Midgley ......... 196 (4) Paul Woodman ... ..
49 (1) NigelWallis .. ........ 115 (4) Richard Brown ...... ‘ 197 (1) Blaise Farmer. ........
57 (2) Tony Grey ........... 136 (5) John Sawyer. ........ 198 (3) Robin Silvester . ... ...
60 (3) John Jackson . ....... 148 (5) Terry Sanders .. ...... 214/{4) Dalo SMItE vy o s aissivis ¢
61 (4) Gabriel Uttley. ... ..... 150 (2) Steve Shaw .. ........ 215 (5) Paul Metcalf. ... .. ]
68 (2) Paul Sawyer. ......... 174 (3) Barry Whitfield .......

80 (4) Nigel Martin. . ........ 177 (1) Garry Garforth. . ......

RACE 16 Event 32 SIDECAR RESTRICTED LICENCE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
2 (1) Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chester .......... 23 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ..........
3 (2) Trevor Bruines/Robert Tuppen.......... 24 (1) Mike Browne/Brian Alflatt. . ............
8 (2) Steve Dudley/Allan Dudley............. 28 (3) Peter Willis/ Christopher Staiano ........

30 (1) Mark Burns/Paul Draper . ..............

19 (2) Christopher Broughton/Michael Harper . .
20 (1) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . .. .. ..

_____-—______—__—_—_-_-
5 LAPS

RACE 17 Event 22 350 PRODUCTION
4 (1) Mick Searle .......... 62 (2) BrynJones. .......... 1 id Crampton ......
5(2) David Leach.......... 63 (1) Gary Thrush......... : 12(9) u; F?aa:I ?\Acarr?s;\n.?t?.n .......
10 (1) Steven Sweeney. .. ... 67 (4) Stephen Percival. . .... 149 (5) Steven Nash .........
11 (3) Martin Nauman....... 75 (2) Kevin Waddell . ....... 150 (3) Steve Shaw N
17 (2) Robert Cartwright. . . . 78 (2) Mark Freeman . ... .. .. 151 (1) Marcus King ........-
;133 (423) Andrew Simmons. .... 84 (4) Andrew Brunyee. .. ... 159 (1) Gordon Allott: .....
% (2) Mark Holman......... (4) Craig Walker ......... 161 (3) David Watterson. . .. ..
(2) Doug Hoyland.. .. ..... 105 (1) Gareth Palmer........ 178 (5) Peter Altman

349 (4) Peter Russell .......... 108 (5) Paul Midgley . . . ... . .. 181 (3) Martin Miles. . ........

34 cg; Adrian Medforth ... 110 (3) Neil Bryant. . .. ... .. .. 185 (5) Stephen Ness ... ...
35 ((5) Stuart Edwards ... 116 (4) lan Whillis .. . ... ... 194 (3) Carl Marsh ...........

e nan e:ck ........... 119(1) RavJones ........... 197 (5) Blaise Farmé} """""
anHarris . ........... 129 (3) Robert Tranter. . . . . . .. 210 (3) Philip Welch. . . ... -

12




R e e e e R et e D e S

-‘—‘—_‘.—-—-——-—___————_
aACE 29 | Event 31 SIDECARS 5 LAPS

1 (2) lan McDonald/Neillves................ 21 (3) Paul Hanson/Stuart Aspin. . ............

2 (1) Stuart Hod_gklnS/ Paul Chesters ......... 24 (4) Mike Browne/Brian Alflatt. .. ...........

3 (4) Trevor Bruines/ Robert Tuppen.......... 25 (3) Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller. ............

7 (4) Brian Lathar_n/Kat_hy Latham............ 29 (2) John Evans/NormanOxley ............. |
10 (1) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie.......... 30 (4) Mark Burns/PaulDraper ...............
14 (3) Steve PUlaN/ILONY COOK i e siv s'ois s vn sa 31 (5) lan Lewis/Jake Jackson ...............
15 (3) Howard Langham/-Jeff SEWVEIS. L 32 (2) Mick Hudson/Sandy McLeod. ..........

17 (2) Ray Towse/Alan Fisher ................ 33 (1) Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot .............

20 (1) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk........

———————————— R R R R R R ——————————————————————————————
RACE 30 Event 25 TT FORMULA | HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

14 (1) Martin Birkinshaw. . . .. 158 (1) David Orange. ........ 182 (1) Nicholas Storey. ......
40 (2) Nigel Davis. .......... 163 (1) Bernard Usher. . ...... 183 (2) Richard Holmes. . .....
41 (2) Steven Johnstone. .. .. 172 (1) Paul Craven.......... 188 (1) Russell Michael .. .....
B8 (1) BOD I AVIOr S e hs s » 177 (1) Garry Garforth........ 198 (2) Robin Silvester .......
068 (2) 180 WHGNT R s el fassh » 178 (2) Peter Altman .........

N e ——— . S

F TAKING AN INSIDE LINE.. ..

Can lead you to a closer involvement with the
Road Racing Scene. Are you able to help?

The Auto 66 Club Marshals Association
needs more Officials and Track Marshals for future meetings.

If you are interested in assisting
and would like to know more

- b e i e b B e B e . = n

Please contact :_

PETER DRURY
13 Hill Top Mount
HARROGATE HG13BL
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ARE YOU A NEW MEMBER YES/NO
If not, state last years Membership Number

llllllll

|, the undersigned, wish to make application to join the Auto 66 Club, and if
My application is accepted | agree to abide by the Rules of the Club.

remittance for one years subscription ending 31st December, 1983

MEMBERSHIP £8.00

This includes Free Admission to Elvin
Carnaby Road Races.

| enclose

gton Road Races and to the Paddock at

I WILL REQUIRE REGULATIONS AND ENTRY FORM AS A COMPETITOR
FOR THE 1983 ROAD RACE SEASON YES/NO.

IF YOU ARE A NEW COMPETITOR AND REQUIRE A LICENCE APPLICATION
FORM PLEASE TICK

HOLDERS OF 1982 COMPETITION LICENCES WI/L. BF FORWARDED
DIRECT FROM THEA.C.U

YOU WILL ONLY RECEIVE REGULATIONS AND ENTRY FORMS IF YOU
ANSWER THE ABOVE QUESTIONS CORRECTLY.

MARSHAL ASSOCIATION

FER MY SERVICES FOR THE ROAD
...... (Tick if applicable).




RACE 27 Eventb5 250 cc
3(1) Graham Kendrick ..... 99.LT) IIM . SMIth L i s
5 (2)David Leach s .o h: .o 114 (2) Chris Galatowicz. .....
31 (3) Martin Copland . ...... 125 (2) Kevinde Cruz ........
45 (1 ) Ian L avIor L 144 (2) David Moulton. .......
77 (2) Glyn Turner . ......... 146 (3) Martin Crooks ........
81(1) David Cook .......... 147 (1) JohnWood . .........

155 (2) Gary Whitfield . .. .....
195 (1) David Fowler . ........
202 (2) Paul Weston .........
203 (1) Martin Daley .........
207 (2) Joseph Mitchison .. ...
200 (A) 1an L avIors o e v

RACE 28 Event 26 TT FORMULA Il HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

2(2) PhilipGray ........... DI (1) GUY' ShEBW 5 ... Vv s siin
4 (1) Mick Searle .......... 61 (5) Gabriel Uttley. ........

0(1) David Leach.......... 62 (2) BrynJones. . .........
10 (1) Steven Sweeney. ... .. 67 (1) Stephen Percival. ... ..
11 (3) Martin Nauman. ...... 75 (3) Kevin Waddell . .......
15 (2) Stephen Lindley ... ... 78 (5) Mark Freeman........
17 (4) Robert Cartwright. . . . . 80 (2) Nigel Martin..........
18 (5) Andrew Simmons.. . . .. 89 (4) CraigWalker .........
20 (3) Mark Holman. ........ 100(3).David Crofts, it s dus vin's
30 (4) Peter Russell ......... 101 (6) Derek George ........
34 (3) Adrian Medford. . ..... 105 (2) Gareth Palmer........
35 (2) Stuart Edwards . . ..... 108 (3) Paul Midgley .........
42 (5) BrianBeck ........... 110 (4) Neil Bryant. ... .......
OIADIIONO CIBAT I o« 5 50 501 112(4) lan Foster. ...........
d3(4)lanHarms ... .c.c..v0... 116 (2) lan Whillis ...........

BRITAINS LATEST
BIKE MAGAZINE !

On presentation of this prograrmme at
our tent in the upper field, you will
receive an ‘Enthusiast’ sticker free of
charge. You will also be entitled to a
25 pence reduction on ‘T’ shirts and
posters. A 15pence reduction will

be allowed on the price of any back

ISsue.

90 pence sinony

119(3) RayJones ...........
129 (5) Robert Tranter........
139 (1) David Crampton ... ...
149 (4) Steven Nash .........
160 (5) Steve Shaw . .........
159 (4) Gordon Allott. . .......
161 (2) David Watterson. .. ...
173 (1) Martin Jobling. .......
178 (1) Peter Altman .........
181 (3) Martin Miles. . ........
185 (*) Stephen Ness ........
194(*)CarlMarsh .. .........
197 (*) Blaise Farmer.........

DON’'T BE DISAPPOINTED, ORDER A COPY FROM YOUR NEWSAGENT

16




o - SONIYIVS - SHIINNVJ - SNIIHISANIM-S3X08 d,

’S

HONDA TURBO , HONDA TURBO
SPECIALISTS S SPECIALISTS
HONDA - - ‘:\. YAMAHA

TRIUMPH ¥ KAWASAKI

s SUZUKI
LAVEFIDA S o ITALJET
VESPA

OVER 500 NEW & USED MACHINES
TO CHOOSE FROM
H.P. AVAILABLE
WRITTEN QUOTATIONS ON REQUEST
PART EXCHANGE A PLEASURE

Remember,
Eddy’s Lead — Others Follow

KIRKSTALL ROAD LEEDS4
Tel. (0532) 468895 - 435788
JUST PAST YORKSHIRE TELEVISION STUDIO

and YORK ROAD, SEACROFT, LEEDS 14. Tel. (0532) 605055

, SHIHLVITJT0M -44V1S139 - ONIHLOTD ANV SIIHOSS3IDIV ITALSY (74/

YO UM, CENTURIAN - GOLD TOP BOOTS, LEATHERS, GLOVES - DERRI BOO 2

A
€/ METS BY AGV, BELL, KIWI, KANGOL, JEBS, NAVA, S




Heworth Village Garage

YORK
Tel. (0904) 24044

ROAD AND COMPETITION
FULL RANGE

T.Z. SPARES

MORINI & TRIUMPH STOCKISTS
ENGINE TUNING & CUSTOM SPRAYING
M.O.T. WHILE YOU WAIT
OPEN: Mon.-Sat.8a.m.—8 p.m.

RACING OILS




